
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 

MANIS, LINDA PATE 69 2025-00024490 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

JONES, RODNEY LOUIS 60 Petersburg FAIL TO APPEAR

JONES, RODNEY LOUIS 60 Petersburg FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL

BROWN, ROBERT LEWIS 58 2025-00024295 BIG STONE GAP TRESPASS : GENERAL

BROWN, ROBERT LEWIS 58 2025-00024295 BIG STONE GAP FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE

BOND, CANDY SUE 56 Colonial Heights FAIL TO APPEAR

BOND, CANDY SUE 56 2025-00008503 Colonial Heights Shoplifting

BOND, CANDY SUE 56 2025-00008981 Colonial Heights Shoplifting

WINDLE, SHARON DENISE 54 2025-00024394 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

WILLIAMS, DIMETRI LAMONT 53 2025-00024611 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER

WILLIAMS, DIMETRI LAMONT 53 2025-00024611 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

LAWSON, REBECCA RAYE 49 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

MORENO, CORY ALLAN 47 2025-00024682 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

SCOTT, ANDRE CORTEZ 44 CHESTERFIELD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

WALTMAN, WILLIAM CONRAD, Jr 40 2025-00024455 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

SWINEY, JOSEPH RYAN 39 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 ASHBURN PROBATION VIOLATION

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN ABANDON ANIMAL

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN ABANDON ANIMAL

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN Permitting certain animals to run at large.

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN Permitting certain animals to run at large.

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN Permitting certain animals to run at large.

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN ANIMAL CRUELTY

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN ABANDON ANIMAL

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN DANGEROUS / VICIOUS DOG

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN DANGEROUS / VICIOUS DOG

WHITE, BRANDON LAMONT 39 2025-00024593 ASHBURN DANGEROUS / VICIOUS DOG

SCOTT, JOSHUA JOHN 37 HOPEWELL FAIL TO PAY FINES

SCOTT, JOSHUA JOHN 37 2025-00021465 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

DOWDY, JOHN HENRY, III 34 N CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL

VANKERCKHOVE, PAUL ROMAIN, III
34 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL 33 2025-00022042 COLONIAL HEIGHTS POSS STOLEN PROPERTY

HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL 33 2025-00022042 JARRATT POSS STOLEN PROPERTY

HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL 33 2025-00022042 COLONIAL HEIGHTS POSS STOLEN PROPERTY

ANDERSON, ALEXIS LASHAE 29 2025-00022604 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

ARIAS MORENO, JULIO ANDRES 27 2025-00024310 COLONIAL HEIGHTS BRANDISH A FIREARM

PERSON, JOE MAURICE 26 2025-00024697 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

JACKSON, RAYVON KENNETH 26 2025-00024266 PETERSBURG HIT AND RUN, ATTENDED > $1000

JACKSON, RAYVON KENNETH 26 2025-00024266 PETERSBURG FAIL TO OBEY TRAFFIC LIGHT
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SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD REFUSAL: BLOOD

SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD REFUSAL: BLOOD

SHEPHERD, SUMAYAH ALAJAH 22 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD REFUSAL: BLOOD

FIELDS, BRIANNA MONIQUE 21 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

HARDINE, KINIYAH MORA 20 NORTH PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

MCLAURIN, EZEKIAL DEMOND 19 2025-00024306 NEWPORT NEWS Shoplifting
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Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type

2025-00024707 12/14/2025 20:30 Embezzlement

2025-00024706 12/14/2025 20:30 Embezzlement
2025-00024700 12/14/2025 19:16 Shoplifting
2025-00024697 12/14/2025 18:36 Theft/Larceny
2025-00024682 12/14/2025 13:44 Shoplifting
2025-00024652 12/13/2025 21:23 Domestic Incident
2025-00024615 12/13/2025 13:41 Vandalism
2025-00024611 12/13/2025 12:58 Domestic Incident
2025-00024612 12/13/2025 12:51 All Others
2025-00024604 12/13/2025 11:09 Fraud
2025-00024593 12/13/2025 03:23 Animal Cruelty
2025-00024586 12/12/2025 22:20 Fraud
2025-00024580 12/12/2025 21:02 Burglary
2025-00024552 12/12/2025 16:47 TFA
2025-00024546 12/12/2025 16:01 Animal Cruelty
2025-00024540 12/12/2025 15:32 Theft/Larceny
2025-00024529 12/12/2025 14:02 Theft/Larceny
2025-00024518 12/12/2025 11:42 Assault - Simple
2025-00024510 12/12/2025 09:17 Theft of Vehicle
2025-00024502 12/12/2025 03:06 Theft of Vehicle
2025-00024490 12/11/2025 19:41 Shoplifting
2025-00024471 12/11/2025 16:35 All Others

2025-00024461
12/11/2025 14:55 All Others

2025-00024455 12/11/2025 13:39 Domestic Incident
2025-00024429 12/11/2025 07:56 All Others
2025-00024403 12/10/2025 18:56 Theft/Larceny
2025-00024394 12/10/2025 16:02 Shoplifting
2025-00024391 12/10/2025 13:36 Animal Cruelty
2025-00024379 12/10/2025 10:42 Shoplifting
2025-00024363 12/10/2025 01:38 All Others
2025-00024356 12/09/2025 20:19 ECO/TDO
2025-00024342 12/09/2025 14:17 All Others
2025-00024332 12/09/2025 09:53 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00024331 12/09/2025 09:29 Shoplifting
2025-00024321 12/08/2025 21:28 Shoplifting
2025-00024310 12/08/2025 14:17 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00024306 12/08/2025 13:17 Shoplifting
2025-00024297 12/08/2025 10:55 Theft/Larceny
2025-00024295 12/08/2025 10:33 Trespass
Total Records

3618 SPRUCE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

790 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1718 SNEAD AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
NORWOOD DRIVE/BILTMORE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

612 WALNUT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
916 JAMESTOWN ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

501 EAST ROSLYN ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

712 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2604 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2021 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
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Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 1/22/2026.

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

211 WRIGHT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
124 NEWCASTLE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

410 HIGHLAND AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3245 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

107 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
301 TEMPLE LAKE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
110 DUPUY AVENUE 14, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1261 DANA LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1002 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
101 INDIAN ROCK COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

108 BRIJADAN LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

413 NORWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD/CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, 
VA 23834

700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

109 BREEZY HILL DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
209 CHESTERFIELD AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

111 HUNTINGTON ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Location 


